

GILBERT VILLEGAS CITY COUNCIL CITY OF CHICAGO

COUNCIL CHAMBER
CITY HALL - 2ND FLOOR
121 NORTH LASALLE STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN ECONOMIC, CAPITAL & TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMEN

HOUSING & REAL ESTATE

COMMITTEES & RULES

FINANCE

MEETING AGENDA

Agenda of Matters to be considered by the Committee on Economic, Capital, and Technology Development

January 9, 2024 10:30 AM CT In-Person

Roll Call

Approval of the December 2023 Rule 45 Monthly Report

Office of the Mayor

1. **A2023-0005707**

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson

Appointment of Ciere Boatright as Commissioner of Planning and Development

2. **A2023-0005709**

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson

Appointment of Ciere Boatright as member of Community Development Commission

3. **A2023-0006367** Wards: 46, 47

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson Alderperson: Clay, Martin

Appointment of David W. Odefey as member of Special Service Area No. 31, Greater Ravenswood Commission

4. **A2023-0006368** Wards: 1, 32

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson Alderpersons: La Spata, Waguespack

Reappointment of David J. Ginople as member of Special Service Area No. 33, Wicker Park and Bucktown Commission

5. **A2023-0006369** Wards: 1, 32

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson **Alderpersons:** La Spata, Waguespack

Appointment of Laura K. Botwinick as member of Special Service Area No. 33, Wicker Park and Bucktown Commission

6. **A2023-0006370** Wards: 1, 32

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson **Alderpersons:** La Spata, Waguespack

Appointment of M. Virginia Maugeri as member of Special Service Area No. 33, Wicker Park and Bucktown Commission

7. **A2023-0006371** Wards: 1, 32

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson **Alderpersons:** La Spata, Waguespack

Appointment of Dominika M. Hertsberg as member of Special Service Area No. 33, Wicker Park and Bucktown Commission

8. **A2023-0006372 Wards:** 8

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson **Alderpersons:** Harris

Appointment of Keila M. Colbert as member of Special Service Area No. 50, Calumet Heights/Avalon Commission

9. **A2023-0006373 Wards:** 8

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson **Alderpersons:** Harris

Appointment of Shonzette Cheeks as member of Special Service Area No. 50, Calumet Heights/Avalon Commission

10. **A2023-0006374** Wards: 3

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson **Alderpersons:** Dowell

Appointment of Jamyron D. Whitaker as member of Special Service Area No. 56, Bronzeville Commission

11. **O2023-0006375 Wards:** 30, 31

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson Alderpersons: Cruz, Cardona

Scope of services, budget and service provider agreement for Special Service Area No.

2, Belmont/Central

12. **O2023-0006376 Wards:** 7, 10

Sponsor: Mayor Johnson Alderpersons: Mitchell, Chico

Scope of services, budget and service provider agreement for Special Service Area No.

5, Commercial Avenue